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From: DeAngelis, Regina <regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 2:54 PM 
To: Tad.G@CommLegal.org; JPF@FloomEnergyLaw.com; 
JTCovey@DuaneMorris.com; John@JohnCoffman.net; JVAllen@SouthernCo.com; 
JSchlesinger@KeyesFox.com; Chief@FEITAboe.com; EHenry@SoCalGas.com; 
NPedersen@HanMor.com; Kris.Vyas@sce.com; DJ0Conklin@Earthlink.net; 
SLCohen@sdge.com; AGraf@AdamsBroadwell.com; Schexnayder@SMWlaw.com; 
Obiora, Noel <noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov>; hayley@turn.org; 
Luke@UtilityAdvocates.org; BCragg@DowneyBrand.com; 
MDay@DowneyBrand.com; NSheriff@Buchalter.com; NSheriff@Buchalter.com; 
NSheriff@Buchalter.com; Seth.Hilton@stoel.com; SteveGreenwald@dwt.com; 
SteveGreenwald@dwt.com; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com; Willie@Cal-cca.org; 
April@WildTree.org; Mary.Gandesbery@pge.com; Berlin@SusieBerlinLaw.com; 
Jerome@CalBroadband.org; KJohnston@cfbf.com; FISH1IFR@aol.com; 
AVMQ@pge.com; Alicia@EelRiver.org; Letty.Belin@gmail.com; Assar, Amardeep 
<Amardeep.Assar@cpuc.ca.gov>; A4B0@pge.com; 
Barbara@BarkovichAndYap.com; RegrelcpucCases@pge.com; K2C0@pge.com; 
jcdt@pge.com; DAzevedo@AARP.org; DPaz@WolfeResearch.com; 
greiss@veritionfund.com; Hannah.Keller@pge.com; 
james.bartlett@rockpointgs.com; jyork@semprautilities.com; 
JessicaJandura@dwt.com; Jim.L@CommLegal.org; JxYr@pge.com; jpak@pge.com; 
Joy.Mastache@smud.org; kevin@westernenergylaw.com; Boyaci, Kristina 
<Kristina.Boyaci@cpuc.ca.gov>; lauren.hudson@pge.com; 
Lyndall.Nipps@dish.com; M2OX@pge.com; ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com; 
CPUCA2106021@fastmail.com; prachi@nationaldiversitycoalition.org; 
REKN@pge.com; sp212d@att.com; siannariello@schonfeld.com; 
Steven.Frank@pge.com; sehh@pge.com; WAML@pge.com; 
DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com; mrw@mrwassoc.com; GRC@PGE.com; 
eborden@synapse-energy.com; Ike.Gibbs@Citadel.com; Sean.He@Point72.com; 
constantine.lednev@guggenheimpartners.com; Gregg.Orrill@ubs.com; 
Hadass.Kogan@Dish.com; BKM@dwgp.com; kwp@floomenergylaw.com; 
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; JBoehme@SouthernCo.com; 
Damon.Suter@Citadel.com; Brett.Bingham@Macquarie.com; 
Ishwar.Saini@Macquarie.com; nancy.mahmoud@dish.com; Ngo, Andrew 
<Andrew.Ngo@cpuc.ca.gov>; Nguyen, Danny <Danny.Nguyen@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
La Cour, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.LaCour@cpuc.ca.gov>; Wu, Chihsien "Eric" 
<eric.wu@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ende, Julia <Julia.Ende@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
KCordova@SempraUtilities.com; Conklin, Michael 
<Michael.Conklin@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kyo, Richard <richard.kyo@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
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andrewmccardle@dwt.com; JimTomlinson@dwt.com; 
Klatt@EnergyAttorney.com; Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; 
Claire.Torchia@sce.com; scegrc@sce.com; Kristen.Yee@sce.com; 
Nayiri.Pilikyan@sce.com; Russell.Archer@sce.com; William.K.Briggs@sce.com; 
amee.vasquez@sce.com; JWMitchell@MBarTek.com; DCheng@TURN.org; 
Christa.Lim@shell.com; BLLee@semprautilities.com; JMcCawley@sdge.com; 
learl@SempraUtilities.com; LBrowy@SempraUtilities.com; 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; TMKirch2@sdge.com; 
Michael@VisaliaLawyers.com; MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com; 
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com; RobertEarle.sf@gmail.com; Lee, Diana 
<diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov>; fabusneneh@sfwater.org; Yang, Anna 
<Anna.Yang@cpuc.ca.gov>; Pollock, Caitlin <Caitlin.Pollock@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Velasquez, Carlos A. <carlos.velasquez@cpuc.ca.gov>; Patel, Chirag "CJ" 
<Chirag.Patel@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lukins, Chloe <chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Walwyn, Christine <Christine.Walwyn@cpuc.ca.gov>; Parkes, Christopher 
<christopher.parkes@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lee, David K. <david.lee@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Zizmor, David <David.Zizmor@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hodel, Drew 
<Drew.Hodel@cpuc.ca.gov>; Dupre, Eric <Eric.Dupre@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ford-Stille, 
Hannah <Hannah.Ford-Stille@cpuc.ca.gov>; Spencer, Jean 
<Jean.Spencer@cpuc.ca.gov>; Larsen, John <John.Larsen@cpuc.ca.gov>; Bromson, 
Jonathan <jonathan.bromson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Enis, Julian 
<Julian.Enis@cpuc.ca.gov>; Rahman, Junaid <junaid.rahman@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Flaherty, Kevin <Kevin.Flaherty@cpuc.ca.gov>; Miller, Kevin 
<Kevin.Miller@cpuc.ca.gov>; Martin, Laura A. <laura.martin@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Tesfai, Leuwam <leuwam.tesfai@cpuc.ca.gov>; Sotero, Maria 
<Maria.Sotero@cpuc.ca.gov>; Divina, Marianne <Marianne.Divina@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Ang, Marybelle <Marybelle.Ang@cpuc.ca.gov>; Wilson, Michelle 
<Michelle.Wilson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gordon, Miles <Miles.Gordon@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
DeAngelis, Regina <regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>; Guild, Renee 
<Renee.Guild@cpuc.ca.gov>; Khoe, Richard <Richard.Khoe@cpuc.ca.gov>; Pocta, 
Robert M. <robert.pocta@cpuc.ca.gov>; Purchia, Robyn 
<Robyn.Purchia@cpuc.ca.gov>; Andresen, Ry <Ry.Andresen@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Thomas, Sarah R. <sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov>; Logan, Scott 
<scott.logan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Simon, Sean A. <sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov>; Shek, 
Selina <selina.shek@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hurd, Simon T. <Simon.Hurd@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Casazza, Suzanne <Suzanne.Casazza@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chawla, Taaru 
<Taaru.Chawla@cpuc.ca.gov>; Godfrey, Tamera <tamera.godfrey@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Roberts, Thomas <thomas.roberts@cpuc.ca.gov>; Burns, Truman L. 
<truman.burns@cpuc.ca.gov>; Baldwin, Vanessa 
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<vanessa.baldwin@cpuc.ca.gov>; Al-Mukdad, Wendy <wendy.al-
mukdad@cpuc.ca.gov>; Shmidt, Yuliya <yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
william.rostov@sfcityatty.org; KMorsony@turn.org; tlong@turn.org; 
ASpringgate@keyesfox.com; James@UtilityAdvocates.org; 
JKantor@KeyesFox.com; Lilly.McKenna@Stoel.com; RCollins@CalTrout.org; 
adavis@buchalter.com; cparker@buchalter.com; 
ServiceList.cpuc@PerkinsCoie.com; JSherman@hansonbridgett.com; 
MSomogyi@DowneyBrand.com; ap2992@att.com; DavidJMiller@att.com; 
jh312a@att.com; MT4348@att.com; lc6239@att.com; RDJ@att.com; 
Amanda@WeaveGrid.com; AnnaFero@dwt.com; KatieJorrie@dwt.com; 
Kevin.Ashe@HKlaw.com; JKarp@SheppardMullin.com; 
KenBohnConsulting@gmail.com; Regulatory@cal-cca.org; Service@spurr.org; 
joe@jfwiedman.com; Anita@iCommlaw.com; MStaples@ifpte20.org; 
Brian.Johnson@TU.org; Matt.Clifford@TU.org; cathy@barkovichandyap.com; 
Ben.Ellis@pge.com; Charles.Middlekauff@pge.com; EOCommitments@pge.com; 
Gregory.Holisko@pge.com; karen.alcantara@pge.com; Keith.Sampson@pge.com; 
Kimberly.Chang@pge.com; meghan.dewey@pge.com; peter.ouborg@pge.com; 
s9pa@pge.com; Shilpa.Ramaiya@pge.com; v1ak@pge.com; 
Walker.Matthews@pge.com; mhawiger01@gmail.com; service@cforat.org; 
philm@scdenergy.com; KLC@Alcantar-Law.com; MPA@Alcantar-Law.com; 
Leslie.Park@sanjoseca.gov; Taylor.Knecht@SanJoseCa.gov; VHelliwell@MCN.org; 
Long, Douglas <Douglas.Long@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hlavka, Eileen 
<Eileen.Hlavka@cpuc.ca.gov>; Cheng, Franz <franz.cheng@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Wardrip, Jonathan <Jonathan.Wardrip@cpuc.ca.gov>; Stoops@BraunLegal.com; 
Wu, Mabel <Mabel.Wu@cpuc.ca.gov>; Saxton, Patrick 
<Patrick.Saxton@cpuc.ca.gov>; regulatory@braunlegal.com; 
Samantha.Holdstock@Stoel.com; blaising@braunlegal.com; SMN@dwgp.com; 
Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov; elsi@caliberstrat.com; Brandon.Cager@smud.org; 
Tomislav.Fischbach@smud.org; KMills@cfbf.com; 
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com; mcade@buchalter.com; 
JordanW@Microsoft.com; SCheung@Microsoft.com; 
Jason.Dubchak@RockpointGS.com; Brendan.Farris@TourmalineOil.com; 
Deanna.Kruk@TourmalineOil.com; Sweat, Henry <Henry.Sweat@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Cc: ALJ_Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process 
<alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A21-06-021 (PG&E TY 2023 GRC) Email Ruling with Illustrative Rates for 
September 13, 2023 Proposed Decision and Alternate  
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To Service List for A.21-06-021: 
 
This ruling provides illustrative average residential customer bill impacts (below) 
for the September 13, 2023 Proposed Decision and Alternate Proposed Decision, 
based on rates effective 1/1/2024 (with assumptions noted). This information is 
from PG&E's Results of Operations model and Rates model, which the 
Commission’s Energy Division summarized, as follows: 
  

Proposed Decision     

 Electric Gas 
Electric and Gas 
Combined  

Non-Care     

1/1/23 for gas and 7/1/23 for 
electric 187.74 67.89 255.63  
1/1/24 210.11 76.65 286.76  
Increase ($) 22.37 8.76 31.13  
Increase (%) 11.9% 12.9% 12.2%  

     

CARE     

1/1/23 for gas and 7/1/23 for 
electric 119.86 45.69 165.55  
1/1/24 134.4 51.78 186.18  
Increase ($) 14.54 6.09 20.63  
Increase (%) 12.1% 13.3% 12.5%  

     

Alternate Proposed Decision     

 Electric Gas 
Electric and Gas 
Combined  

Non-Care     

1/1/23 for gas and 7/1/23 for 
electric 187.74 67.89 255.63  
1/1/24 206.33 74.55 280.88  
Increase ($) 18.59 6.66 25.25  
Increase (%) 9.9% 9.8% 9.9%  

     

CARE     
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1/1/23 for gas and 7/1/23 for 
electric 119.86 45.69 165.55  
1/1/24 131.95 50.32 182.27  
Increase ($) 12.09 4.63 16.72  
Increase (%) 10.1% 10.1% 10.1%  

     

     

Notes:        

*Compared to electric rates in effect for July of 2023 for electric and January 2023 for 
gas.  
*The monthly average gas usage assumption is 29 therms for CARE customers and 33 therms 
for non-CARE customers. The electric bill impacts are based on monthly residential customer 
usage of 500 kilowatt hours/month. 
 

*The bill impacts are for Track 1 only (i.e., not the increase for the Track 2 of approximately 1.4% for gas 
and 0.05% for electric). 

*The Climate Credit is included in both present and 
proposed bills.    

*Includes amortization of the 2023 undercollection over the remaining three-year period of PG&E's rate 
case (i.e., 2024 - 2026). 

     

The docket office shall formally file this ruling. 
 
IT IS SO RULED. 
 
Regina M. DeAngelis  
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov 
  
pronouns: she/her/we 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged 
information for the use of the intended recipient(s).  Unauthorized use or 
disclosure is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication.  
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